31448

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 31448

RE: Second Renewal of Contract No. 31448 (RES-09-0135) for furnishing and delivering McNeilus
OEM brand parts, supplies and assemblies for refuse haulers to the City of Long Beach
(BPPW10000022)

This Amendment to Contract No. 31448 is made and entered as of August 24, 2011 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and McNellus Truck and Manufacturing, Inc.,

(Contractor).

Contract No. 31448 Is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. 2™ renewal option extending term to 11/15/2012.

X 2.$ 275,000 has been added for 2™ renewal.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm,

& 4, The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 8

}S 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "X", which Is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City Is Increased by %.

C
7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "&". which Is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

D
8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B?, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, Insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary If Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: %K CONTRACTOR:
Q * — (Signalure) ‘ ; , (Signature) i ,
/j.C,\m\qu»H:n— LEOOY J-AzdﬂnLSC./e/‘Qe/’
(Print/ Type Name) (Print/ Type Ndme)
President/ \[ice President/ Seceelary / T President/ Vice Presid @H
residen ce Fresidan ecretary / Treasurer » £ resiaen! co residen ecreld reasurer
¢le one) vl 2 ‘ (clrch
O-/3~//
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: B
. Assistant City Nip: p
By: e -~ - Approved as lo fom:
City Ma"é?é'cmzo PURSUANT ROBERJ/E)\SHANNON, 9
TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. By: Vji U., Doty




CITY OF LONG BEACH

10/13/11

MCNEILUS
2012 PRICE INCREASES
EXHIBIT A
P Do 0 < P pdated o
0120999 LATCH-HOPPER ACCESS DOOR $47.72 $63.75
0601535 CTRL-PUMP FLOW, 38 GPM $260.07 $260.64
0602131 EJC FORCE LIMITER - 1500 PSI $211.34 $211.76
0602501 ROD END PIN BSG $20.75 $23.98
0602665 ROD END PIN SPCR $25.48 $118.36
0605495 SHOE,LWR,08,03, Q/CHG ASSY $200.95 $203.76
0605917 TUBE,HYD,#20,FRT BODY,BTM,RL $64.60 $65.07
0614091 BSH 995491 $34.04 $41.48
0614122 SW,PROX,N/S(E57YED138)EATN $149.16 $157.30
0614153 SEAL KIT-VALVE VA 35 SEC $21.28 $21.82
0614165 SMART-PAK CART (2250 PSI) $162.27 $163.87
0614565 SW,ROCKER HPR LTS $7.95 $8.42
0614693 TUBE,HYD,40.50,#20 STR $56.01 $61.18
0619567 WIPER,RBR,79.50X5.25,FL $47.50 $48.16
0620086 PAD-BUMPER,1/2"X 6"X 23", BAYNE $36.08 $37.58
0620220 ASSY-VA20 AIR CANISTER $190.41 $195.17
0621010 BRG-TORQUE,BAYNE $65.54 $67.65
0621016 SDL-BAYNE $22.92 $23.00
0621020 ROD, END,SPHERICAL,BAYNE $12.44 $12.51
0621087 ARM-IDLER,10",RIGHT,BAYNE $47.49 $48.38
0621088 ARM-IDLER,10",LEFT,BAYNE $47.02 $48.38
0621090 LATCH-SLIDER,ASSY,BAYNE $310.58 $324.89
0621131 HOOK-SLIDER LATCH,WLDT,BAYNE $55.54 $55.88
0621132 SHAFT-HOOK,STD,BAYNE $9.32 $9.37
0636311 TRK - OTR WEAR STRIP - (L.H.) $62.82 $63.55
0636314 TRK-UPR LWR WEAR STRIP RH $86.68 $103.92
0636316 TRK - OTR WEAR STRIP,RH $70.69 $77.06
0637219 STRIP-PACKER SHOE OUTER WEAR $25.85 $26.12
0637221 STRIP-PKR SHOE WEAR $30.83 $33.23
0637375 SHOE-PKR WLDT $479.99 $481.41
0638033 WPR-AR $68.52 $71.38
0638135 WLDT-PKR ASSIST, AR 99 $1,280.14 $1,289.30
0640945 1 1/2" BEARING CUP $8.50 $8.86
0640946 BEARING ASSEMBLY TIMKEN $34.41 $34.49
0643113 LINK,DOG LEG $143.63 $209.67
0643120 ARM,STR LINK,AR,WLDT $408.98 $410.89
0643402 PIN,GRABBER MAIN SWIVEL 2.00 $157.02 $161.42
0643403 PIN,2" GBR ARM PVT SHAFT $106.08 $106.55
0643404 PIN,STR LINK PVT 1.5 $100.25 $101.95
0643405 PIN,PVT,DOG LEG LINK 1.50 SHFT $91.62 $112.56
0643408 PIN,AR ARM TIP REACH BASE $45.00 $60.53
0643409 PIN,ARM REACH CYL ROD $65.03 $65.62
0643452 SLEEVE,SWIVEL CUSHION $29.38 $30.60
0643455 WASHER,SWIVEL CUSHION $120.14 $124.66
0643456 WASHER,SWL UPR COMPRESS $51.12 $52.04
0643459 LIFTER LINK PIVOT BUSHING $18.37 $18.65
0643509 PAD,CENTER REAR BUMPER $26.59 $27.61
0643598 SLEEVE-COMPRESSION $3.33 $3.34
0643600 BELT,GBR SINGLE TINE $30.10 $31.83
0643601 BELT,GBR DBL TINE $45.81 $48.02
0643602 BUCKLE,GBR BELT DBL TINE $11.50 $12.95
0643603 BUCKLE ,GBR BELT SGL TINE $6.69 $7.45
0644196 BSH,CYL $39.95 $43.40
0652164 4" ROLL-OFF STRAP W/HOOK $97.24 $107.78
1100396 DBLR,FWR TRK,FF $11.70 $11.86
1100463 ARM,UPR,FRAME MNT 10 HOLE WLDT $1,144.46 $1,155.47




CITY OF LONG BEACH

10/13/11

MCNEILUS
2012 PRICE INCREASES
EXHIBIT A
Pa be De DLIO . P pdated P
1103797 WPR,RBR BELT,FWR TRK,AR $35.29 $35.51
11056332 STRAP,ROLLER,PACIFIC,WLDT $118.05 $119.03
1107195 BSH,DBL FGR,GBR ARM ROLLER $3.81 $3.86
1107334 SHAFT,STR LINK PVT 1.50 $85.02 $87.64
1107856 BRKT,STOP,ARM BUMPER $14.98 $15.04
1108127 BELT,GBR GRIP,30/90&90/300 $57.77 $58.42
1108668 STRAP,FGR DBLR UPR 500 LB WLDT $126.66 $128.46
1131270 RTNR,PIN $10.33 $10.40
1131302 RETAINER,PIN $5.77 $5.82
1133569 BRKT,SENSOR,MOUNTING $6.24 $6.27
1145648 CYL,2.00X1.00X6.25,GBR $195.96 $201.04
1165111 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0IDX1.62L $13.87 $13.91
1166431 BSH,CON 2.750DX2.501DX1.50L $24.59 $24.71
1166438 BRG,CONE, TIMKEN #4580 $79.70 $79.79
1166439 BRG,CUP,TIMKEN #4535 $39.61 $39.62
1233134 WLDT-SWL BASE, FINAL $1,501.49 $1,515.59
1233579 BSH-FWR ROLLER $14.50 $19.71
1233584 ROLLER-FWR $49.31 $49.69
1235784 SEAL,GBR FRM BRG $4.93 $5.48
1235785 BRG,TAPERED ROLLER, 1-1/2"ID $19.20 $19.63
1236235 FRAME,GBR,ASSY $1,462.52 $1,480.65
1361667 CAMERA,COLOR,INTEC CVC470HXL $1,285.12 $1,354.32
1373127 SENSOR,PROX,30MM,3FT $39.04 $39.92
1410836 SENSOR KIT,RPLMT,12"LINEAR,SSP $457.63 $465.18
1418164 CYL,3.5X17.88X2,DUMP ,DUAL CUSH $550.38 $602.47
1431528 CAMERA SYS,DBL CAM,7"MON,SSP $879.12 $889.35




CITY OF LONG BEACH

10/13/11

MCNEILUS
2012 PRICE DECREASES
EXHIBIT B

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price
1166429 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0IDX1.88L $27.93 $16.76
1101413 HARNESS,PROX 6 FT $76.15 $65.65
1412181 USE 1418164 - REPLACED BY $491.61 $482.82
1166428 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0IDX1.75L $21.66 $17.16
0670180 CVR,DROP SLIDE WLDT $274.20 $271.69
1221386 CYL,LINEAR,12.00 STROKE $530.94 $529.40
0636309 TRK-UP LWR WEAR STRIP LH $79.08 $77.54
0643110 LIFTER LINK ,WLDT $332.94 $331.71
0621085 ARM-TORQUE,10",BAYNE $84.68 $83.69
1166430 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0IDX2.25L $20.34 $19.50
0621133 HOOK-SPRING,LWR,BAYNE $3.85 $3.01
0122151 SEAL,OIL 3.25X4.25X38VCAX $20.55 $19.87
0643453 SLEEVE,SWIVEL COMPRESSION LWR $62.78 $62.22
1107073 BSH,GBR ARM ROLLER-1.50 $5.77 $5.25
0606340 SHOE, SLIDE, BLK MP ASSY $252.35 $251.96
0604960 SPACER,BTM GLIDE,WLDT $64.67 $64.41
1233583 ROLLER-FWR DEVLON $69.27 $69.01
0621009 BRG-LWR IDLER,ASSY $55.99 $55.76
0614566 SW ROCKER OTS CTRLS $8.64 $8.42
1233304 ELEMENT,FILTER,RETURN,K-3 $65.03 $64.81
1165109 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0IDX1.25L $16.08 $15.87
0614660 HYD TUBE-#20 AXLE EXT $52.71 $52.51
1107193 PLT,EXT,CTNR STOP $44.60 $44.47
0643457 BEARING, SPACER 2.00 $17.93 $17.80
0128068 SW,GRN PB,W/CONTACT,ASSY $21.97 $21.85
0122150 SEAL,OIL 2.25X3.25X.38VCAX $12.41 $12.29
0643454 WASHER,SWL LWR COMPRESSION $34.27 $34.16
0605359 BAR-TPR LATCH $56.97 $56.86
1130076 BUMPER,RBR 3.50X6.00 $21.48 $21.37
1103789 STRIP,WPR BACKING $47.40 $47.30
0604908 SHOE,TOP GD,RL EJR $36.58 $36.48
1166427 BSH,CON 1.750DX1.501DX1.50L $37.98 $37.89
1166437 BRG,CONE,TIMKEN #3490 $36.71 $36.62
0643411 PIN,GBR FGR CYL ROD $39.69 $39.61
0643461 SLEEVE,UPR SWIVEL COMPRESSION $71.72 $71.64
1240459 BSH,SPRING,CYL ARM DUMP $26.28 $26.20
1166436 BRG,CUP,TIMKEN, #3420 $18.21 $18.14
0110116 SW,ROCKER,ON/OFF,RED $9.97 $9.91
0641115 1-1/2" TAPERED AND SPLIT SLV $21.96 $21.91
1329134 BRKT,LINEAR SENSOR $9.12 $9.07
0100879 SCR,CAP HEX .62-11X4.50 G8 ZY $2.16 $2.11
0122125 CUP-TAPPERED ROLLER BRG $14.79 $14.75
0638338 SLEEVE,SWL CYL CUSHION $17.12 $17.08
0643527 ROLLER,GRABBER DOUBLE FINGER $9.68 $9.64
0641021 SPACER-1-1/2",BEARING $7.57 $7.53
0604907 RL EJR GLIDE RTNR $9.29 $9.26
0603783 WASH,THRUST,XC.2 IN $9.66 $9.64
0643458 BEARING, SPACER 1.50 $6.02 $6.00
0127749 SNAP RING,5/8", PERKINS $0.22 $0.20
0640933 WASH,LK,EX 1.4X2.25X0.04 ZC $1.13 $1.12




CITY OF LONG BEACH

10/13/11

MCNEILUS
2012 PRICE LIST

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price
0005340 NUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC $0.20 $0.20
0100879 SCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X4.50 G8 ZY $2.16 $2.11
0110116 SW,ROCKER,ON/OFF,RED $9.97 $9.91
0115160 PIN,COT,EP .25X2.50 ZC $0.40 $0.40
0120999 LATCH-HOPPER ACCESS DOOR $47.72 $63.75
0122050 BSH,ROD & BASE END,B5429 $13.66 $13.66
0122125 CUP-TAPPERED ROLLER BRG $14.79 $14.75
0122150 SEAL,OIL 2.25X3.25X.38VCAX $12.41 $12.29
0122151 SEAL,OIL 3.25X4.25X38VCAX $20.55 $19.87
0126046 VALVE,MAC ASSY,AIRBANK,W/COIL $39.88 $39.88
0126147 AIR BANK-4 VALVE $396.52 $396.52
0127604 BRG-UPR IDLER,ASSY,BAYNE $40.23 $40.23
0127749 SNAP RING,5/8",PERKINS $0.22 $0.20
0127778 ADPT-STR,PERKINS $2.88 $2.88
0128068 SW,GRN PB,W/CONTACT ASSY $21.97 $21.85
0128727 JOYSTICK,ASSY,MAFELEC $55.97 $55.97
0128802 COIL,MAC VLV, W/LED LT $32.83 $32.83
0500509 O-RING, 5.75X6.25X.25 BUNA-N70 $3.33 $3.33
0601450 ASSY,VALVE POWER SHUT OFF $128.63 $128.63
0601535 CTRL-PUMP FLOW, 38 GPM $260.07 $260.64
0601712 WASH,FLT .62X2.00X .25 $1.54 $1.54
0602131 EJC FORCE LIMITER - 1500 PSI $211.34 $211.76
0602501 ROD END PIN BSG $20.75 $23.98
0602665 ROD END PiN SPCR $25.48 $118.36
0603783 WASH,THRUST XC,2 IN $9.66 $9.64
0604419 STRAINER,SUCTION 100 MESH MAG $57.12 $57.12
0604428 BREATHER,10 MICRON,OIL RES $8.29 $8.29
0604907 RL EJR GLIDE RTNR $9.29 $9.26
0604508 SHOE,TOP GD,RL EJR $36.58 $36.48
0604909 SHOE,BTM GD,RL EJR $28.22 $28.22
0604955 SPACER, TOP GLIDE WLDT $67.24 $67.24
0604960 SPACER,BTM GLIDE,WLDT $64.67 $64.41
0605359 BAR-TPR LATCH $56.97 $56.86
0605495 SHOE,LWR,08,03, Q/CHG ASSY $200.95 $203.76
0605806 TUBE,HYD,06,UNLDR TO N/O VLV $7.25 $7.25
0605822 TUBE,HYD,#20 20YD TOP BODY $58.98 $58.98
0605917 TUBE,HYD,#20,FRT BODY,BTM,RL $64.60 $65.07
0606340 SHOE, SLIDE, BLK MP ASSY $252.35 $251.96
0614081 ASSY-2 BANK JOY VLV W/SWASH $499.59 $499.59
0614082 JOYSTICK-ITT 5 FUNCTION $331.41 $331.41
0614091 BSH 995491 $34.04 $41.48
0614122 SW,PROX,N/S(E57YED138)EATN $149.16 $157.30
0614153 SEAL KIT-VALVE VA 35 SEC $21.28 $21.82
0614165 SMART-PAK CART (2250 PSI) $162.27 $163.87
0614375 DECAL,STAND CLR WHEN GBR $1.65 $1.65
0614565 SW,ROCKER HPR LTS $7.95 $8.42
0614566 SW,ROCKER OTS CTRLS $8.64 $8.42
0614660 HYD TUBE-#20 AXLE EXT $52.71 $52.51
0614693 TUBE,HYD,40.50,#20 STR $56.01 $61.18
0619567 WIPER,RBR,79.50X5.25,FL $47.50 $48.16
0620051 VALVE,DIR DUAL PILOT CHECK $119.00 $119.00
0620086 PAD-BUMPER,1/2"X 6"X 23",BAYNE $36.08 $37.58
0620220 ASSY-VA20 AIR CANISTER $190.41 $195.17
0621001 ACT-BAYNE,W/.058 ORIFICE $1,909.20 $1,909.20
0621009 BRG-LWR IDLER,ASSY $55.99 $55.76
0621010 BRG-TORQUE,BAYNE $65.54 $67.65




10/13/11

MCNEILUS CITY OF LONG BEACH
2012 PRICE LIST

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price
0621016 SDL-BAYNE $22.92 $23.00
0621020 ROD, END,SPHERICAL,BAYNE $12.44 $12.51
0621085 ARM-TORQUE,10",BAYNE $84.68 $83.69
0621087 ARM-IDLER,10",RIGHT,BAYNE $47.49 $48.38
0621088 ARM-IDLER,10",LEFT,BAYNE $47.02 $48.38
0621090 LATCH-SLIDER,ASSY,BAYNE $310.58 $324.89
0621130 CAP-SLIDER LATCH BRG,BAYNE $22.51 $22.51
0621131 HOOK-SLIDER LATCH,WLDT,BAYNE $55.54 $55.88
0621132 SHAFT-HOOK,STD,BAYNE $9.32 $9.37
0621133 HOOK-SPRING,LWR,BAYNE $3.85 $3.01
0635108 WPR-75.5" X 2.5",RUBBER BELT $31.90 $31.90
0636309 TRK-UP LWR WEAR STRIP LH $79.08 $77.54
0636311 TRK - OTR WEAR STRIP - (L.H.) $62.82 $63.55
0636314 TRK-UPR LWR WEAR STRIP RH $86.68 $103.92
0636316 TRK - OTR WEAR STRIP,RH $70.69 $77.06
0637219 STRIP-PACKER SHOE OUTER WEAR $25.85 $26.12
0637221 STRIP-PKR SHOE WEAR $30.83 $33.23
0637375 SHOE-PKR WLDT $479.99 $481.41
0638033 WPR-AR $68.52 $71.38
0638135 WLDT-PKR ASSIST, AR 99 $1,280.14 $1,289.30
0638338 SLEEVE,SWL CYL CUSHION $17.12 $17.08
0640926 NUT,SPL 1.37X2.06X0.45 $2.59 $2.59
0640933 WASH,LK EX 1.4X2.25X0.04 ZC $1.13 $1.12
0640945 1 1/2" BEARING CUP $8.50 $8.86
0640946 BEARING ASSEMBLY TIMKEN $34.41 $34.49
0641021 SPACER-1-1/2",BEARING $7.57 $7.53
0641115 1-1/2" TAPERED AND SPLIT SLV $21.96 $21.91
0643073 SPRING-13/40DX1IDX21/2 $10.24 $10.24
0643110 LIFTER LINK ,WLDT $332.94 $331.71
0643113 LINK,DOG LEG $143.63 $209.67
0643120 ARM,STR LINK,AR,WLDT $408.98 $410.89
0643402 PIN,GRABBER MAIN SWIVEL 2.00 $157.02 $161.42
0643403 PIN,2" GBR ARM PVT SHAFT $106.08 $106.55
0643404 PIN,STR LINK PVT 1.5 $100.25 $101.95
0643405 PIN,PVT,DOG LEG LINK 1.50 SHFT $91.62 $112.56
0643407 SHAFT,STR LINK PVT 2.00 $119.29 $119.29
0643408 PIN,AR ARM TIP REACH BASE $45.00 $60.53
0643409 PIN,ARM REACH CYL ROD $65.03 $65.62
0643410 PIN,GBR FGR CYL BASE $53.08 $53.08
0643411 PIN,GBR FGR CYL ROD $39.69 $39.61
0643412 SHAFT,GBR 1.50 $49.07 $49.07
0643452 SLEEVE,SWIVEL CUSHION $29.38 $30.60
0643453 SLEEVE,SWIVEL COMPRESSION LWR $62.78 $62.22
0643454 WASHER,SWL LWR COMPRESSION $34.27 $34.16
0643455 WASHER,SWIVEL CUSHION $120.14 $124.66
0643456 WASHER,SWL UPR COMPRESS $51.12 $52.04
0643457 BEARING, SPACER 2.00 $17.93 $17.80
0643458 BEARING, SPACER 1.50 $6.02 $6.00
0643459 LIFTER LINK PIVOT BUSHING $18.37 $18.65
0643461 SLEEVE,UPR SWIVEL COMPRESSION $71.72 $71.64
0643466 WASH,COMPRESSION RING $9.61 $9.61
0643509 PAD,CENTER REAR BUMPER $26.59 $27.61
0643525 STRAP-DBL FINGER,TOP,GRBR ARM $167.23 $167.23
0643526 ROLLER,GRABBER SINGLE FINGER $10.70 $10.70
0643527 ROLLER,GRABBER DOUBLE FINGER $9.68 $9.64
0643535 STRAP-DBL FNGR,BTM,GRBR ARM $167.23 $167.23




MCNEILUS

CITY OF LONG BEACH

2012 PRICE LIST

10/13/11

Part Number Description Current List Price Updated List Price
0643598 SLEEVE-COMPRESSION $3.33 $3.34
0643600 BELT,GBR SINGLE TINE $30.10 $31.83
0643601 BELT,GBR DBL TINE $45.81 $48.02
0643602 BUCKLE,GBR BELT DBL TINE $11.50 $12.95
0643603 BUCKLE,GBR BELT SGL TINE $6.69 $7.45
0644196 BSH,CYL $39.956 $43.40
0652164 4" ROLL-OFF STRAP W/HOOK $97.24 $107.78
0654697 CYL,H LIFT,7.25X4.75X80,R0O,80K $1,240.04 $1,240.04
0670180 CVR,DROP SLIDE,WLDT $274.20 $271.69
1100396 DBLR,FWR TRK,FF $11.70 $11.86
1100463 ARM,UPR,FRAME MNT 10 HOLE WLDT $1,144.46 $1,155.47
1101413 HARNESS,PROX 6 FT $76.15 $65.65
1103022 PUMP,DUAL,2.25X2.00,AR,P350 $1,338.85 $1,338.85
1103789 STRIP,WPR BACKING $47.40 $47.30
1103797 WPR,RBR BELT,FWR TRK AR $35.29 $35.51
1104044 BELT,HPR CLS $48.20 $48.20
1104678 FRM,MT,LNG INS, AR,WLDT $1,224.71 $1,224.71
1105332 STRAP,ROLLER,PACIFIC,WLDT $118.05 $119.03
1107073 BSH,GBR ARM ROLLER-1.50 $5.77 $5.25
1107193 PLT,EXT,CTNR STOP $44.60 $44.47
1107195 BSH,DBL FGR,GBR ARM ROLLER $3.81 $3.86
1107332 SHAFT,GBR ARM PVT 1.50 $80.23 $80.23
1107333 SHAFT,ARM PVT 2.00 $103.28 $103.28
1107334 SHAFT,STR LINK PVT 1.50 $85.02 $87.64
1107335 SHAFT,GBR PVT 1.50 $88.97 $88.97
1107856 BRKT,STOP,ARM BUMPER $14.98 $15.04
1108127 BELT,GBR GRIP,30/90&90/300 $57.77 $58.42
1108668 STRAP,FGR DBLR UPR 500 LB WLDT $126.66 $128.46
1108669 STRAP,FGR DBLR LWR 500 LB WLDT $128.46 $128.46
1109519 PACK-RES 2.2K 1/2W W/WEATHER $15.95 $15.95
1130076 BUMPER,RBR 3.50X6.00 $21.48 $21.37
1131270 RTNR,PIN $10.33 $10.40
1131302 RETAINER,PIN $5.77 $5.82
1133569 BRKT,SENSOR,MOUNTING $6.24 $6.27
1145648 CYL,2.00X1.00X6.25,GBR $195.96 $201.04
1146374 TUBE,HYD,VA35 TO HOSE $28.64 $28.64
1165107 BSH,CON 1.750DX1.5IDX1.62L $13.74 $13.74
1165109 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0iDX1.25L $16.08 $15.87
1165110 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0I1DX1.5L $19.18 $19.18
1165111 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0I1DX1.62L $13.87 $13.:1
1165113 BSH,CON 2.750DX2.50IDX1.62L $18.08 $18.08
1166427 BSH,CON 1.750DX1.50IDX1.50L $37.98 $37.89
1166428 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0IDX1.75L $21.66 $17.16
1166429 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.01DX1.88L $27.93 $16.76
1166430 BSH,CON 2.250DX2.0IDX2.25L $20.34 $19.50
1166431 BSH,CON 2.750DX2.501DX1.50L $24.59 $24.71
1166436 BRG,CUP,TIMKEN, #3420 $18.21 $18.14
1166437 BRG,CONE, TIMKEN, #3490 $36.71 $36.62
1166438 BRG,CONE, TIMKEN,#4580 $79.70 $79.79
1166439 BRG,CUP, TIMKEN, #4535 $39.61 $39.62
1179694 MFD,UNLOADER $250.91 $250.91
1182805 NUT,LKCST 1.50-12 GA UF $2.75 $2.75
1221386 CYL,LINEAR,12.00 STROKE $530.94 $529.40
1233134 WLDT-SWL BASE, FINAL $1,501.49 $1,5615.59
1233304 ELEMENT FILTER,RETURN,K-3 $65.03 $64.81
1233579 BSH-FWR ROLLER $14.50 $19.71




MCNEILUS CITY OF LONG BEACH 10/13/11
2012 PRICE LIST

o De ptio e P pdated P
1233583 ROLLER-FWR DEVLON $69.27 $69.01
1233584 ROLLER-FWR $49.31 $49.69
1233587 BRG,ROLLER,FWR $7.20 $7.20
1234313 PIN,END ROLLER 0.62 DIA $20.44 $20.44
1234837 SPRING,LATCH PERKINS,D6225 $10.28 $10.28
1235007 SECONDARY ARM ASSY $1,324.89 $1,324.89
1235011 PRIMARY ARM,ASSY $3,579.00 $3,579.00
1235784 SEAL,GBR FRM BRG $4.93 $5.48
1235785 BRG,TAPERED ROLLER, 1-1/2"ID $19.20 $19.63
1236235 FRAME GBR,ASSY $1,462.52 $1,480.65
1240398 BSH,SPRING,1, PACK ASSIST $8.92 $8.92
1240400 BSH,SPRING,2,CYL,PK ASST $10.71 $10.71
1240407 BSH,NYLATRON,STG1 CYL,PKR $43.52 $43.52
1240408 BSH,NYLATRON,STG2 CYL,PKR $50.33 $50.33
1240459 BSH,SPRING,CYL ARM DUMP $26.28 $26.20
1240560 BRG-BRONZE SAE 660 #1 $63.63 $63.63
1240561 BRG,BRONZE SAE 660 #2 $7.27 $7.27
1256402 CLS, HPR WALL $71.01 $71.01
1272194 FOLLOWER,ASSY $1,956.90 $1,956.90
1329134 BRKT,LINEAR SENSOR $9.12 $9.07
1332241 BRG,SPR STL,ROD,SF AR GBR CYL $5.36 $5.36
1361667 CAMERA,COLOR,INTEC CVC470HXL $1,285.12 $1,354.32
1373127 SENSOR,PROX,30MM,3FT $39.04 $39.92
1373300 PUMP P75-1.75,CCW $846.09 $846.09
1410836 SENSOR KIT,RPLMT,12"LINEAR,SSP $457.63 $465.18
1412181 USE 1418164 - REPLACED BY $491.61 $482.82
1418164 CYL,3.5X17.88X2, DUMP DUAL CUSH $550.38 $602.47
1431528 CAMERA SYS,DBL CAM,7"MON,SSP $879.12 $889.35




